Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ \A|

1 Derbyshire White 695 60 70 70 60 56 52 52 54 55 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 617 50 60 50 70 52 48 46 54 53 44 42 48

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 608 70 50 60 50 42 50 52 42 42 48 54 48

4= Lincolnshire Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4= Northamptonshire Purple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results

Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Team

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White
Green
Black
Red
Purple

Comp No
101
101
102
103
103
104
104
105
106
107
107
108
109
110
110
111

Name
Elliott Archibold
Elliott Archibold

Francis Higton-Durrant

William Pullen
William Pullen
Stan Dickenson
Stan Dickenson
Harry Snell

Leo Eden

Eddie Fenton
Eddie Fenton
William Foot
Christopher Turner
Jonathan Howkins
Jonathan Howkins
Nathan Whyatt

Score
695
617
608

0
0

Event
2LR
VJ
6LR
2LR
SLJ
4LR
SB

VJ

6LR
STJ
SLJ
STJ
4R
SB

OR
60
50
70

0
0

4x1
70
60
50
0

0

Perfl
22.8
62
1:20.8
23.1
2.25
50.9
77
7.16
45
1:24.8
5.96
2.12
6.35
53.3
74
7.85

P8
70
50
60
0
0

Venue

Derbyshire (white)

Grantham Meres

4x2  2LR

60
70
50
0
0

Perf2
225
62

23.6
2.27
50.5

6.73
45

6.12
2.19
6.42
53.8

8.23

56
52
42

4LR 6LR

52

52

48 46

2.32
7.14

42
5.98

2.13
6.68

8.47

52

0

54
54
42

SB
55
53
42

Perf4

63

2.30

0.00
42

6.05

2.17
6.78

8.23

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
58 54 54
44 42 48
48 54 48
0 0 0
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
22.5 1 30
64 1 30
1:20.8 1 30
23.6 3 26
2.32 1 30
50.5 1 30
77 1 30
7.16 3 26
45 4 24
1:24.8 5 22
6.12 4 24
2.19 2 28
6.78 1 30
53.8 5 22
74 3= 25
8.47 2 28



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Team
Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
113
113
114
114
115
115
116
116
117
118
118
119
120
121
121
122

Team Results

Colour
White
Green
Black
Red
Purple

Name

Tom Blewitt Jenkins
Tom Blewitt Jenkins
Alistair Clarke
Alistair Clarke

Tom Carr

Tom Carr

Kyle Barker

Kyle Barker

Jamie Mingle

Sam Lowings

Sam Lowings
Joseph Talbot

Daniel Kosmaczewski

Joe Barwell
Joe Barwell
Amani Thakker

Score
695
617
608

Event
4LR
SB
2LR
STJ
2LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ
STJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
6LR
VJ

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

OR 4x1
60 70
50 60
70 50

0 0
0 0

Perfl
52.9
68
25.1
6.17
25.6
2.02
1:22.7
57
5.65
52.4
65
5.97
2.08
1:23.8
36
4.07

P8
70
50
60
0
0

Venue

Grantham Meres

4x2
60
70
50
0

0

Perf2
53.2

24.9
5.96

0.0
2.00

56
5.72
53.1

5.72
2.06

38
4.65

2LR

56
52
42

4LR
52

6LR

52

48 46

6.12
1.91

54
6.24
5.39
2.05

39
4.39

S SB

54 55
54 53
42 42
0 0
0 0

Perf4

6.32
2.01

54
6.30
5.70
2.05

40
4.87

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
58 54 54
44 42 48
48 54 48
0 0 0
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
53.2 4 24
68 5 22
24.9 5 22
6.32 2 28
25.6 6 20
2.02 5 22
1:22.7 2 28
57 2 28
6.30 3 26
53.1 3 26
65 6 20
5.97 5 22
2.08 3 26
1:23.8 4 24
40 6 20
4.87 6 20



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ \A|

1  Derbyshire White 695 60 70 70 60 56 52 52 54 55 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 617 50 60 50 70 52 48 46 54 53 44 42 48

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 608 70 50 60 50 42 50 52 42 42 48 54 48

4= Lincolnshire Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4= Northamptonshire Purple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

**xxk no results for this team *****



Team Results Northamptonshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ \A|

1  Derbyshire White 695 60 70 70 60 56 52 52 54 55 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 617 50 60 50 70 52 48 46 54 53 44 42 48

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 608 70 50 60 50 42 50 52 42 42 48 54 48

4= Lincolnshire Red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4= Northamptonshire Purple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

**xxk no results for this team *****



Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Team
Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
149
149
150
150
151
151
152
152
153
153
154
154
155
156
157
158

Team Results

Colour
White
Green
Black
Red
Purple

Name

Jared Bailey

Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Nathan Gookey
Joel Kilford

Joel Kilford

Zack McGrory

Zack McGrory
William Fairweather
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin

Laith Gladwin
Dylan Rich

Ben Chalmers
Harris Campbell
Conor Bowskill

Score

Event
2LR

2LR
STJ
4LR
SLJ
4LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ

6LR
STJ
SB

VJ

SB

OR 4x1
60 70
50 60
70 50

0 0
0 0

Perfl
22.8
8.35
24.5
5.80
52.3
1.75
54.6
1.70

1:22.8
43
1:25.9
5.80
76

49
6.89
74

P8
70
50
60
0
0

Venue

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres

4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR

60
70
50
0
0

Perf2
22.6
8.70
24.4
5.90
52.4
1.70

0.0
2.03

43
5.90

50
7.01

56 52

52

52 48 46

42 50
0 0
0 0

9.07

5.94

1.72

1.99

44

5.93

47
6.50

52
0
0

54 55
54 53
42 42

Perf4
8.21
6.04
1.68
1.84

44
6.10

49
6.96

Date
31 Jan 2016
SLI ST VI
58 54 54
44 42 48
48 54 48
0 0 0
0 0 0
Best Ranking Points
22.6 2 28
9.07 1 30
24.4 4 24
6.04 6 20
52.4 2 28
1.75 6 20
54.6 6 20
2.03 4 24
1:22.8 3 26
44 5 22
1:25.9 6 20
6.10 5 22
76 2 28
50 3 26
7.01 4 24
74 3= 25



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:16.8 0.0 1:16.8 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:18.4 0.0 1:18.4 60.0

3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:19.4 0.0 1:19.4 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1
2
3

01
05
02

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland

Colour

White
Green
Black

Heat

48.9
49.1
50.9

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

Performance
48.9

49.1
50.9

Points
70.0

60.0
50.0

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 56
2 Nottinghamshire Green 52
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 101 Elliott Archibold 22.5 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 149 Jared Bailey 22.6 28
3 Derbyshire White 103 William Pullen 23.6 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 150 Nathan Gookey 24.4 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 114 Alistair Clarke 24.9 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 115 Tom Carr 25.6 20



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 52
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50
3 Nottinghamshire Green 48
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 104 Stan Dickenson 50.5 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 151 Joel Kilford 52.4 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 118 Sam Lowings 53.1 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Tom Blewitt Jenkins 53.2 24
5 Derbyshire White 110 Jonathan Howkins 53.8 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 152 Zack McGrory 54.6 20



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1= Derbyshire White 52
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 46
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 102 Francis Higton-Durrant 1:20.8 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 116 Kyle Barker 1:22.7 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 153 William Fairweather 1:22.8 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 121 Joe Barwell 1:23.8 24
5 Derbyshire White 107 Eddie Fenton 1:24.8 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 154 Laith Gladwin 1:25.9 20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Derbyshire White 1:38.0 0.0 1:38.0 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 60.0

3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:44.6 0.0 1:44.6 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1
2
3

05
01
02

Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland

Colour Heat
Green 1:34.8
White 1:37.4
Black 1:38.9

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

Performance

1:34.8
1:37.4
1:38.9

Points
70.0

60.0
50.0

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Nottinghamshire Green 54
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire Green 149 Jared Bailey 9.07
2 Derbyshire White 111 Nathan Whyatt 8.47
3 Derbyshire White 105 Harry Snell 7.16
4 Nottinghamshire Green 157 Harris Campbell 7.01
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 119 Joseph Talbot 5.97
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 122 Amani Thakker 4.87

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20

Shot

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 55
2 Nottinghamshire Green 53
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Derbyshire White 104 Stan Dickenson 77 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 155 Dylan Rich 76 28
= Derbyshire White 110 Jonathan Howkins 74 25
= Nottinghamshire Green 158 Conor Bowskill 74 25
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 113 Tom Blewitt Jenkins 68 22

6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 118 Sam Lowings 65 20



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 44
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 103 William Pullen 2.32 30
2 Derbyshire White 108 William Foot 2.19 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 120 Daniel Kosmaczewski 2.08 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 152 Zack McGrory 2.03 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 115 Tom Carr 2.02 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 151 Joel Kilford 1.75 20



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 54
3 Nottinghamshire Green 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 109 Christopher Turner 6.78 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 114 Alistair Clarke 6.32 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 117 Jamie Mingle 6.30 26
4 Derbyshire White 107 Eddie Fenton 6.12 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 154 Laith Gladwin 6.10 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 150 Nathan Gookey 6.04 20



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Team Colour Points
Lincolnshire Red 0
Northamptonshire Purple 0
1 Derbyshire White 54
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 48
2= Nottinghamshire Green 48
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 101 Elliott Archibold 64 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 116 Kyle Barker 57 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 156 Ben Chalmers 50 26
4 Derbyshire White 106 Leo Eden 45 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 153 William Fairweather 44 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 121 Joe Barwell 40 20



